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mNICIPALI'IY OF ANCKlRl\GE 

utility 

MISSIOO 

8970 
Division B.d]et Year 

1991 

Provide a nrdem, safe ani efficient Port enteJ:prise activity which stinlll.ates econanic develcpnent ani the 
IIJJVement of goods into ani rut of SOOtlloentra1 Alaska. Exparrl ani maintain existin;J prqlert.y, facilities ani 
equipwant to meet growth in established marine trade ani to facilitate creation of enployment, attraction of new 
iniustry ani new cargo IIJJVement. Create a vision ani a plan for Ardlorage port expansion that will generate a 
100rld-scale North Pacific transportation oarplex. SufyJLt ani assist increases in cargo IIJJVement that will aid 
ani stinlll.ate the eoornny ani quality of life of Ardlorage. Exparrl the use ani p.lblic benefit derived fran the 
waterfront rescm:oes of Salthcentral Alaska. 

MAJOR GOAlS 

'Ihe goals of the lbrt of Anchorage are to: 

1. Provide facilities for direct water transportation of cxmnercial cargos to .Aidlorage, the Railbelt, ani 
western ani the interior of Alaska. 

2. Manage ani maintain the facilities in a mamer that enables carriers to q;>erate efficiently ani safely, 
thereby holdin:J down transportation costs for CXlilSillllE!rS. 

3. Promote the movement of cargos that eooourage swrrl eooncmic develcpnent with increased focus an 
Intematianal Trade. 

4. Insure the future viability of the Port by managin:J rescm:oes, manitorin] transportation activities 
statewide ani by conservin] Arrllorage's limited waterfront for marine-related activities. 

5. 1\cqUire ad:litianal lanis to provide for activities which will stinlll.ate freight llJJVement an:l/or increase 
eooncmic activity in the ocmm.mity. 

6. Heighten plblic awareness ani use of the waterfront by facilitatin] aooess to the waterfront area sarl:h of 
Ship Creek ani by aidin:J safe viewin;J of cargo operations. 

EJcr'ERNAL FACIORS AFFECl'ING '!HE roRI' 

1. Existin] lbrt lanis are bein] temporarily utilized for other than marine pm:p:lSE!S resultin] in a renewed 
focus on land development. 
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MUNICIPALITY OF ANaiORl\GE 

utility 
Port of Andlorage 8970 

EJa'ERNAL F2\ClORS EFF'.EX:!1'ING 'mE roRl' Ccxmtinuedl 

Division D.Jdget Year 
1991 

2. Increased production at the North Pole ref.i.nel:y CXI!i:lined with an irx:reased demard for pet=leum products in 
sa.lthwestern Alaska. 

3. Pcpll.ation dlan;Je which inlirectly affects marine transportaticn CJa!P11nies. 

4. Increased demani for develcped J:Ort lani by marine transportaticn CJa!P11nies. 

5. cargo capacity at CXJI\lE'titive Smt:hoentral ports. 

6. PUblic use of the Andlorage wat:erfralt for recreaticnal, marine trurism ani other pmlic prrposes. 

7. Pressure to develop additicnal marine tenninals in ScA.1thoentral. Alaska. 

a. Pressure to develop the J:Ort of Andlorage's participaticn in r:esooroe develcpnent includiri:J fish, minerals, 
forest products ani pet=leum. 

9. Militazy interest in utilizaticn of the FOrt. 

10. World narket spot price of pet=leum products. 

PlANNING ASSUMPITOOS 

'Ihe followin;J assmrpticns have been used in developin;J the J:Ort's 1991-1996 plans. '!hey are oot i.ntemed to be a 
fixed course of acticn. '!hey are, however, the best data available at this state of plannin:J. 

2. 

3. 

'Ibnna.ge Grotlth 

1991 general cargo will exceed that of 1990 ani continue to :in::rease each year thereafter. 

Bulk petroleum tonnage will cxmtinue to :in::rease significantly in 1991. 

Marine in:iustrial lani base requi.reirents will ~e in response to expan::linJ camnercial activity. 

Cooperative joint developnent efforts will =tribute to the FOrt lani base. 
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MUNICIPALIT1 OF ANOK>RllGE 

Utility 
8970 

Division J300get Year 
1991 

PlANNING 1\SSUMPI'IONS (continued) 

4. In the future, And1orage will faoe iJx:reased oooq:Jeti.tion in attractin;J the major portion of new i.rdustrial. 
activity in the state an:l in :maintainin;J its position as the lrub of in:iustrial activity. 

OBJECI'IVES/PROGRAM'3 

1. Develop ]lclcljtional staqim. storage an:l !Jrlustrial Areas 

2. 

Develc.pnent of all q:rt:ions, in::l.u:liJ¥J Fire Islan:l an:l tidelan:ls, which are anticipated to be available 
thrcu:Jh negotiation or received fran the state an:l federal agen::ies for expan:led cargo stagixq an:l 
irrlustrial p.nposes I 

Participate in the develc.pnent of marine CCIIIlerce activities oort:h of Ship creek. 

Utilize the Fort's Ship creek Point project as a catalyst for develcpnent of the Ship creek Basin. 

Negotiation for additional lan:ls within Ship creek basin. 

Initiate :irrlustrial marketin] prog~am utilizin;J Ship creek basin an:l lODJ-tenn port expansion sites to 
attract users. 

Maintain an:l Upgrade Existioo Fort Facilities 

Anrrual repair am;or replacement of femer pile, rollin;J chalk an:l \XIIICtete blllrail. 

Rlase II of the dock renovation an:l cathodic protection project. 

Continue Ship creek develc.pnent project Rlase III. 

Provide for Fort operational capability durin;J inclement 1t1eather by maintainin:J adequate snow remJVal. an:l 
san:lin:J programs at the Port, on aaaess routes an:l at Ship Creek Point. 

Acquire a heated location for winter storage of san:l an:l equipnent. 
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KJNICIPALITY OF ANCHORl\GE 

utility 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

8970 

Ipm Rarge Plannim 

Division B..dget Year 
1991 

Update ani expani lag ranJe Ibrt develqment plan ani expani Ibrt strategic develq:uent plan. 

O:x:>minate cxmtinued state am military Ibrt usage am joint lam develqment. 

Transportaticn corridor to Fire Islam in order to utilize the area for marine activities. 

Financial Plans ani Programs 

Ensure that Ibrt financial goals remain feasible with respect to rurrent ani projected ecx:auuic c:xntitions. 

Effectively manage Ibrt financial resooroes to insure Ibrt viability am fulfillnent of IXIJI!Jmity 
objectives. 

Manage Ibrt financial flmctions, where pennitted by Municipal Code, am where ecoruuically efficient. 

Alternative financirq awroadles for new projects. 

Costjreverue projections reviewed for each project Ul'Xlertaken. 

PUblic Wate:rfiont Deyelognent 

Market/praiDte utilization, by the business sector, of the Ship Creek :inprovenent:s OCIIpleted to date. 

Generate private sector interest in Ship Creek facilities by praootin;J plblic use. 

Foster boat utilization ani safety at Ship Creek Ibint. 

Expand Marlretiro Plan 

llggressively prawt:e marketing initiatives in suwort of IOOdul.e fabrication, expanjed fisheries involvenent 
ani forest products ani mineral el!pOI.ting activities. 

Maintain marketing activity throogh advertisenents, plblic a=ess ani presentations to heighten the 
public's perception of Ibrt' s role in Alaska's economy. 

Participate in proncl:ing Anchorage's foreign trade zone to expard international CCllllll\erCe. 
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MUNICIPALITll OF ANClPRl!GE 

utility 

6. 

7. 

8. 

9. 

8970 

Expani Mar)retinq Plan (mnti!J!Jed) 

Division llul:k:Je.t Year 
1991 

Praoote tbe FOrt t:hroughoot tbe Pacific Rim to oarpatible in:lust:rial Port arxi transshipnent clients. 

Assist Port carriers in tbeir efforts to market backhaul services. 

O:Jntinue arxi Expani Organizational arxi staff Develw•ent Efforts 

DevelqJ maintenance arxi administrative skills utiliziiY;J M.mi.cipal trainiiY;J work shqls, available local 
university ccm:ses arxi other trainiiY;J prograns available in tbe private sector. 

Con:iuct regular work sessions an tbe FOrt's values, programs arxi an its goals arxi objectives. 

Management Infonnation Systems 

Provide hardware arxi software to integrate utilization of arxi expan:i present syst.ems. 

Provide trainiiY;J to broaden FOrt staff cx:cpet:eooe in cx:.up.rt:er cperations. 

Coordinate plannirv:.J new autanated b.Jsiness systems with tbe M.mi.cipal Infonnatian Syst:ans Department. 

O:Jntinue tbe three year plan, initiated in 1990, to upgrade software, expan:i tbe 'lbken Rin;J network, 
replace agin:J hardware arxi increase PC stations. 

Interagency Relations 

Coordinate statewide port praiDtion to include tbe Ports Alaska organization. 

Maintain cocperative joint port plannirv:.J efforts with adjacent boroughs arxi cities. 

M:lnitor Cargressianal action ooncernin:J Port issues through Anerican Association of Port Authorities arxi 
other awrqn-iate agencies arxi organizations. 

SUstain staff contacts with legislators arxi Con;JresSional delegation =nc:emin:J Port irdustry regulation. 

Contirrue developin] close workin:J relationships with regulatoryjenvirornnental agencies involved in Port 
related activities. 
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KJNICIPALI'IY OF ANOKlRAGE 

utility 
Port of Andlorage 8970 

Division 8.Jd:,Jet Year 
1991 

w:JRKFORCE moJECI'IOOS 

1990 1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 

QIVISICN 

AdJnini.stration 7 7 7 7 7 7 7 

~tions 12 12 12 12 12 12 12 

Port Develcpnent ~ ~ ~ ~ ~· ~ ~ 

Total 21 21 21 21 21 21 21 

Executive 4 4 
Non-Represented 4 4 
AMFA 2 2 
JCX:: 11 11 

21 21 
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MUNICIPALITY OF AN<liORl\GE 

utility 
Ftlrt of Anchorage 8970 

Division Budget Year 
1991 

1991 RJrGEr ASSUMPI'IOOS 

1. Benefit Rate 50.5% - '!his peroentage is based m known dlan;JeS in personnel benefits as defined by the 
Office of Management arrl Blx1get. 

2. 1991 salaries arrl wages assume no increases over 1990 levels. Inrqevity increases are hDJeted Were 
required. 

J. An inflatim factor of 4% over 1990 levels is anticipated an 1991 non-labor expentitures. 

4. Ft>rt Debt savice Expense - Based m fixed General c:Dligatim arrl Revenue Bani schedules. No new Ftlrt 
debt to be incurred dud.I~ 1990. 1991 Debt savice anticipates the sale of $7,500,000 of Ftlrt Reverue 
BolDs at 7. 5% interest. 

5. Interest Inoclne 7.5% average - M.micipal Fi.nan:::e Department projectim of the rates-of-retum fran fun:Js 
an deposit. 

6. '1he majority of 1991 Intragovernment dlarges are anticipated to remain at 1990 levels. 

7. 

a. 

9. 

Pcpllatim base to increase 1% in 1991 over 1990 levels - Projected by the M.micipal Eoan::lnic 
Develqm;mt arrl Plal'U'l.i.n; Department. 1991 general cargo tonnage will exoeed that of 1990. allk 
petroleum will oantinue to increase significantly as a result of increased productim at the North Pole 
refinery cc:ntlined with a demarxi for petroleum pi:Oducts in SCA.1thwestern Alaska arrl heavy distillates 
(Hl\00) in the Far East. 

An increased marine in:lustrial lam base is anticipated to be a near tenn requirement in response to 
renewed arrl expanjed a:mrercial activity. 

All General c:Dligatian BolDs for the Ship creek Point Project will be tax supported. 
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~iUNIL •. ALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility 
Port of Anchorage 

1990 -1991 BUDGET RECONCILIATION 
================================ 

DESCRIPTION 

1990 PRO-FORMA PORT OPERATING BUDGET (*) 

PERSONAL SERVICES 
Salaries and Wages 
Overtime 
Benefits 
Other Per·sonal Services 

Subtotal Personal Services (1) 

SUPPLIES 

OTHER SERVICES AND CHARGES 
Professional Services (2) 
Repair and Maintenance Contracted (3) 
Contract Services (3) 
Rentals (4) 

All Other Services and Charges 

Subtotal Other Services and Charges 

DEPRECIATION (5) 

DEBT SERVICE (6) 

INTRAGOVERNfvlENTAL CHARGES 

TOTAL INCREASE/DECREASE 

1991 PROPOSED OPERATING BUDGET 

Division 

INCREASE/ 
DECREASE 

11,000 
(1,000) 

(47,500) 
(500) 

-------

(76,400) 
12,000 
25,000 
76,000 

7,800 
-------

(*) 1990 Revised Port Operating Budget Expense Appropriation: $5,866,947 

Port - R 

(38,000) 

1,900 

44,400 

162,000 

155,000 

9,400 
-------

5,674,000 

334,700 
-------

6,008,700 
======::::.== 

Budget Year 
1991 



MUNICIPALITY OF AN<KlRl\GE 

Utility 
8970 

Division Budget Year 
1991 

(1) overall reduction in Personal Services expenses is a carbination of the M.mi.cipal labor savin;Js 
projections an:l. the hirin;J of entry level persamel for positions vacate:l in 1990. 

(2) Net reduction due to specific professional stulies rel.ate:l to soils contamination an:1. sea-air logistics 
whid!. were carrlucted in 1990. 

(3) Increases directly rel.ate:l to O&M expenses for Ship Creek R:>int. 

(4) Net increase is the result of new leases of Federal prcperties, rots "A"&"EE". 

(5) Depreciation adjusted to reflect plant in-sexvice. 

(6) Sale of new reverrue t:x:>ms in 1991 in::reases the interest portion of debt savice. 
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MDNICIPAL:I'N OF ANCK!WiE 

utility 
Port of Atrllorage 8970 

Division BOO::Jet. Year 
1991 

1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 

RE.yENUE CATEroRY 

Preferential Usage Agreements* (6.0%) (1) -0- -o- -o- -o-

Port In::iustrial Park Teases 3.5% (2) -o- (3) -o- (4) -o- -o-

* t:lu:cl.¥;Jh 5001 000 tans 

(1) 5 year rate adjustments an both Seaian:l ani 'lUl'E Preferential Usage 1\gzeenents. (See mte 
below) 

(2) 5 year rate adjustments an both Seaian:l ani 'lUl'E Port In::iustrial Park leases. (See mte 
below) 

(3) 5 year rate adjustments an In::iustrial Park Lots 7B, SB ani ac. Mininal. dlan;Jes anticipated. 

(4) 5 year rate adjustment an In::iustrial Park Lot 4A. Mi.niJDal c:han;Je anticipated. 

Note: A majority of the Port In::iustrial Park pLqlE!rties are leased by 'lUl'E ani Sealan:l. 
Tentative agLeenents with 'lUl'E ani Seaian:l have resulted in a decrease in RJA rates 
which is offset by increased revenues fran Port In::iustrial Park leases ani the new le>nJ 
term lease of Transit Area "D''. 'lhe net effect is that total canbined revenues, fran 
both leases ani preferential use agzeeuents, will increase 3.3% through a canbined 
1,ooo,ooo tans shipped by 'lUl'E ani Sealan:l. Above l,Ooo,ooo tans, revenues will 
increase due to higher tonnage volume. 
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MUNICIPALITY OF .AN<lml\GE 

Utility 
PortofAndlorage 8970 

Division BOOget Year 
1991 

~tin;J :r:everues at the Port of Ardlorage are divided into 2 categories: Dock Reveme ani 
Port Irdustrial Park Revenue. 

Dock Revenue rates are established in Port of Arx.horage Tenninal. Tariff 112 ani Preferential 
Use Agreements. Cllan;Jes to the tariff ani rate adjustments to the Preferential Usage 
Agreements require awroval by the .Ancilorage Port o:mnission, the Ardlorage Ass uhly ani the 
Federal Mariti.ne o:mnission. 'lhe majority of Dock Revenue is derived fran dockage chai:ges 
to vessels callin} at the Port ani wharfage chai:ges on tonnage cross:in;J the dock. 'lhe major 
carriers at the Port are Sealarrl ani Totem Ocean Trailer Express ('lOI.'E). 'lhe rates for the 
2 carriers are defined in Preferential Usage Agreements. 'lherefore, any rate dlanJe to the 
Sea-I..arrl or 'lOl'E agreements substantially ~ Dock Revenue. 

Port Irdustrial Park Revenue is derived fran lon;r term leases of prcperties in the Port 
Irdustrial Park. 'lhe leases provide for 5 year rate adjustments. leases ani rate 
adjustments are subject to Port cnnmission ani Andlorage Asse"'bly awroval· 'lOl'E ani 
Seai..arrl are the major tenants of the irrlustrial park. Future leases of Ship ,Creek lani 
designated for in:iustrial/CClllllerCial uses 1oi00ld be accoonted for in a simll ar categmy. 

Preferential Usage .Agreement rates are negotiated at 5 year inc:rements to reflect dlanJes in 
Port cperationsjmai.ntenance cost ani capital inprovement experrlitures. 

Irrlustrial Park lease rates are based on awraised lani value ani current market lease 
ratios. 

Port - 11 



MUNit. .. -ALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility Division I Budget Year 
Port of Anchorage I 1991 

RESOURCE IMPACTS 
~=============== 

1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 
---- ---- ---- ---- ---- ----

TONNAGE * 3,209 3, 712 4,210 4,669 5,043 5,290 

REVENUE BOND SALES * 5,100 1,000 2,000 5,500 3,500 5,000 

GENERAL OBLIGATION BOND SALES * 5,500 2,000 2,500 2,500 -0- -0-

GRANTS ANTICIPATED * 3,000 6,750 3,750 2,500 -0- -0-

PERSONNEL INCREASES -0- -0- -0- -0- -0- -0-

REVENUE * 7,864 7,835 8,136 8,520 8,859 9,479 

EXPENSE k 5,520 5,873 6,018 6,016 6,021 6,050 
----- ----- ----- ----- ----- -----

NET INCOME, REGULATORY " 2,344 1,962 2,118 2,504 2,838 3,429 
====::::; ===== ===:::= ====:: ===== ===== 

" in thousands Port - 12 



MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility Division 
Port of Anchorage 

Municipality of Anchorage 
Financial Data 

Line Item Description 

STATEMENT OF SELECTED RATIOS AND STATISTICS 
=========================================== 

Operating Income 

Rate Base (Net Capital Assets) 

Rate of Return 

Operating Income 

Operating Revenue 

Operating Margin 

Operating Expenses - Controllable * 
Operating Revenue 

Operating Ratio 

Debt/Equity Ratio 

* Contra 11 ab 1 e expenses are tot a 1 expenses 1 ess 
service expense and depreciation expense. 

debt 
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Year: 19B9 
Actual 

1,988,913 

30,352,000 

6.55% 

1,988,913 

5,305,179 

37.49% 

2,474,066 

5,305,179 

46.63% 

29/71 

Year: 1990 
Pro Forma 

2,259,000 

39,345,000 

5.74% 

2,259,000 

5,730,000 

39.42% 

2,626,000 

5,730,000 

45.83% 

24/76 

Budget Year 
1991 

Year: 1991 
Budget 

2,651,300 

56,905,000 

4.66% 

2,651,300 

6,254,000 

42.39% 

2,643, 700 

6,254,000 

42.27% 

22/78 



MUN1 ~LITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility 
Port of Anchorage 

Line Item Description 

MISCELLANEOUS STATISTICAL DATA 

TONNAGE SUMMARY 

Commodity 

General Cargo 
Bulk, Dry 
Bulk, Liquid (Petroleum) 

Total Tonnage 

Annual %of Increase (Decrease) 

REVENUE GENERATED BY COMMODITY 

General Cargo 
Bulk, Dry 
Petroleum 
Other 

Total Dock Revenue 

Annual % of Increase (Decrease) 

REVENUE PER TON 

Division 

Municipality of Anchorage 
Financial Data 

Port - 14 

Year: 1989 
Actual 

1,278,187 
66,103 

963,570 
---------
2,307,860 

21.1% 

2,463,676 
49,577 

564,377 
614,297 

---------
3,691,927 

12.1% 

$2.30 

Year: 1990 
Pro Forma 

1,384,000 
66,000 

1,301,000 
---------
2,751,000 

19.2% 

2,661,000 
45,000 

762,000 
609,000 

---------
4,077,000 

10.4% 

$2.08 

Budget Year 
1991 

Year: 1991 
Budget 

1,452,000 
66,000 

1,691,000 
---------
3,209,000 

16.6% 

2, 714,000 
45,000 

990,000 
612,000 

---------
4,361,000 

7.0% 

$1.95 



MUNICIPALI'IY OF ANCHJRAGE 

Utility 
FOrt of Alrllorage 8970 

Division 

OPERATING 

D.ll:l}et Year 
1991 

Year-to-mte figures inticate a marked tonnage inc:I:ease in 1990. Bulk petroleum tonnage has in::reased 
significantly over the past three years: 33% in 1987; 36% in 1988; arrl 38% in 1989. Petroleum is 
anticipated to ir¥::rease 30% in 1991. '!he general cargo tonnage level is also projected to ir¥::rease dur:in;J 
1991. qlerat:in;J ReVerrue is anticipated to ir¥::rease in 1991 due to i.rv::reases in Ikx::k Reverue coincidirg with 
tormage, a reassignment of Paceoo Crane #2 revenues to c.pmit:in;J arrl inxeased Port larrl urrler lon:J tem 
lease. qlerat:in;J Expense i.rv::reases in 1991 are prilnarily due to depreciation adjusted to reflect plant 
in-service, O&M costs associated with Ship Creek Point arrl the lease of lots "A"&"EE". 

NON-oPERATING 

Debt seJ:Vioe is partially offset by interest eamed an the FOrt's general, constructien arrl revenue bolX:l. 
reserve fi.n'ds. Experrlitures en projects is anticipated to significantly reduce this revenue sooroe 
beginning in 1990 arrl cxnti.nuirq into 1991. '!he Port anticipates incurr:in;J additicnal debt thrt::u;Jh the sale 
of $5,100,000 of revenue bolX:l.s in 1991. Ship Creek Point llllltipupose dock general cbligatian bolX:l. p:rooeeds 
are retained in the Capital Projects f\ln:i arrl debt seJ:Vioe is tax S\lR.)Orte.d. 

CAPITAL 

'1he FOrt embarked en a major capital .i.Dprolrenent program in 1989. certain projects were in the design,! 
feasibly analysis/lease negotiation IiJase dur:in;J 1989; while others required a two year period e.xt:.en:ti.n;r 
into 1990. Projects anticipated for CCIIpletien in 1990 inclu:ie: :R!ase I of the dock pile/cathodic 
protection program; the crane tunnit trestle; the new petroleum pier; arrl infrastJ::uctur, ramp float arrl 
sheet pile dock at Ship Creek Point. Mditicnal items sdleduled for 1991 are: :R!ase II of the dock 
pile; cathodic protectien prog:ram; constructien of lots "A"&"EE"; the transportatien .i.Dprolrenent program; arrl 
construction of the llllltip.upose dock arrl marine reoeiv:in;J area at Ship Creek Point. 
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MUNIL~~ALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility 
Port of Anchorage 

Line Item Description 

OPERATING BUDGET 
================ 

Revenue 

Expense 

Division 

Municipality of Anchorage 
Financial Data 

Year: 1989 
Actual 

7,941,279 

5,588,970 

Net Income for Governmental Financial Reporting 2,352,309 

Adjustment for Regulatory Reporting 

Net Income Regulatory 

CAPITAL BUDGET 
=============== 

PROJECT CATAGORY 
Land Development 
Terminal Development 
Harbor Development 
Repair and Renovations 
Equipment 

Total * 

491,762 

2,844,071 
========= 

APPROPRIATED 
------------

7,150,000 
3,550,000 
5,307,000 
1,231,000 

65,000 
----------
17,303,000 

Year: 1990 
Pro Forma 

7,806,000 

5,674,000 

2,132,000 

441,000 

2,573,000 
========= 

APPROPRIATED 
------------

50,000 
4,500,000 

0 
1,576,000 

125,000 
----------
6,251,000 

Budget Year 
1991 

Year: 1991 
Budget 

7,864,000 

6,008,700 

1,855,300 

489,000 

2,344,300 
::::::::::::====== 

3,100,000 
2,000,000 

10,500,000 
2,400,000 

155,000 

18,155,000 

--------------------------------------------------------- ------------------- ------------------ ------------------
New Projects 
Carryover Projects 

Total Construction 1n Progress 
Port - 16 

6,251,000 
9,487,000 

15,738,000 

18,155,000 
6,353,000 

24,508,000 

------------------------------------------- _______________ , _____________ -------------



t·iUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Port of Anchorage 
Budget Year 

1991 
Utility Division !' 

1------------------------------------~~~~--~-~~~---------------------------------------Municipality of Anchorage 
Financial Data 

Year: 1989 
Line Item Description Actual 

OPERATING BUDGET STATEMENT OF REVENUE AND EXPENSE 
:================================================ 

OPERATING REVENUE 

Dock Revenue 
Crane Revenue 
Industrial Park Revenue 
Reimbursed Damages 

TOTAL OPERATING REVENUE 

OPERATING EXPENSE 

Personal Services 
Supplies 
Other Services and Charges 
Charges From Other Departments 
Depreciation, Non-Contributed Plant 

TOTAL OPERATING EXPENSE * 

OPERATING I NCOt,iE 

*Depreciation of Contributed Plant Not Included 
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3,691,927 
51,331 

1,554,600 
7,321 

---------
5,305,179 

1,154,107 
199,653 
894,940 
225,366 
842,200 

---------
3,316,266 

1,988,913 

Year: 1990 
Pro Forma 

4,077,000 
74,000 

1,570,000 
9,000 

---------
5,730,000 

1,284,000 
83,100 

1,010,900 
248,000 
845,000 

---------
3,471,000 

2,259,000 

Year: 1991 
Budget 

4,361,000 
90,000 

1,794,000 
9,000 

---------
6,254,000 

1,246,000 
85,000 

1,055,300 
257,400 
959,000 

---------
3,602,700 

2,651,300 



MUN ~.~ALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility Division Budget Year 
Port of Anchorage 1991 

Municipality of Anchorage 
Financial Data 

Year: 1989 Year: 1990 Year: 1991 
Line Item Description Actual Pro Forma Budget 

NON-OPERATING REVENUE 
---------------------
SeaLand Leaseback Interest 319,986 355,000 343,000 
TOTE Leaseback Interest 49,063 156,000 173,000 
Right-Of-Way Fees 121,490 125,000 125,000 
Interest Earned 2,145,464 1,415,000 969,000 
Other Non-Operating Revenue 97 25,000 0 

--------- --------- ---------TOTAL NON-OPERATING REVENUE 2,636,100 2,076,000 1,610,000 

NON-OPERATING EXPENSE 
---------------------
Interest on Long Term Debt 1. 780,942 1,762,000 1, 917,000 

' --------- --------- ---------TOTAL NON-OPERATING EXPENSE 1,780,942 1,762,000 1,917,000 

NON-OPERATING INCOME 855,158 314,000 (307 ,000) 

NET INCOHE, REGULATORY 2,844,071 2,573,000 2,344,300 

RECONCILIATION 
--------------

Net Income, Regulatory 2,844,071 2,573,000 2,344,300 
Less: Depreciation of Contributed Plant 491,762 441,000 489,000 

--------- --------- ---------
NET INCOME FOR GOVERNMENT FINANCIAL REPORTING 2,352,309 2,132,000 1,855,300 

========= ========= ========= 
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MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility Division 
Port of Anchorage 

Municipality of Anchorage 
Financial Data 

Line Item Description 

STATEMENT OF SOURCES AND USES OF CASH FUNDS 
=========================================== 

SOURCES OF FUNDS 

Net Income 
Depreciation 
Grants 
Bond Proceeds 
Amortization of Debt Discount 
Leasebacks Principal Pa~nents 
Increase in Liabilities Payable From Restricted 

Special Funds 
Decrease in Deferred Charges and Assets 

Total Sources of Cash Funds 

USES OF CASH FUNDS 

Additions to Plant 
Bond Principal Payment 
Equity Transfer Out 
Increase in Restricted Special Funds, Receivables 

and Investments 

Total Uses of Cash Funds 

NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN CASH FUNDS 

CASH BALANCE, JANUARY 1 
CASH BALANCE, DECEMBER 31 

l 
Port - 19 

Year: 1989 
Actual 

2,352,000 
1,336,000 

0 
0 

26,000 
211,000 
61,000 

31,000 

----------
4,017,000 

1,406,000 
1,871,000 
1,000,000 
2,455,000 

----------
6,732,000 

(2, 715, 000) 

24,363,000 
21,648,000 
========== 

Year: 1990 
Pro Forma 

2,132,000 
1,286,000 
1,000,000 

0 
25,000 

239,000 
0 

0 

----------
4,682,000 

10,279,000 
1,871,000 

178,000 
50,000 

----------
12,378,000 

(7,696,000} 

21,648,000 
13,952,000 
========== 

Budget Year 
1991 

Year: 1991 
Budget 

1,855,300 
1,448,000 
3,000,000 
5,100,000 

25,000 
209,000 

0 

0 

----------
11,637,300 

19,008,000 
1,379,000 

178,000 
0 

20,565,000 

(8,927,700) 

13 '952 ,000 
5,024,300 

===== 



MUNI~ ALITY OF ANCHORA6E 

Utility Division 
Port of Anchorage 

Municipality of Anchorage 
Fi nanci a 1 Oat a 

line Item Description 

STATEt1ENT OF SOURCES ANO USES OF CASH FUNDS (CONT) 
================================================== 

DETAILS OF CASH BALANCE 

Revenue Bond Reserve 
Revenue Bond Repair and Replacement Reserve 
Equity in Construction Cash Pool 
Equity in General Cash Pool 

Total Cash Balance, December 31 

STATH1ENT OF CHANGES IN FUND EQUITY 

Balance, January 1 
Net Income {Loss) 
Contributions Received 
Equity Transfer Out 

Balance 

Details of Fund Equity 
Retained Earnings 
Contributed Capital 

Total Fund Equity, December 31 

Port - 20 

Year: 1989 
Actual 

1' 972,000 
800,000 

12,287,000 
6,589,000 

----------
21,648,000 
========== 

46,389,000 
2,352,000 

0 
(1 ,000' 000) 
---------~ 

47,741,000 

29,017,000 
18,724,000 
----------
47,741,000 
========== 

Year: 1990 
Pro Forma 

1,972,000 
1,000,000 
7,277,000 
3,703,000 

----------
13,952,000 
========== 

47,741,000 
2,132,000 
1,000,000 

(178,000) 
----------
50,695,000 

31,412,000 
19,283,000 
----------
50,695,000 
========== 

Budget Year 
1991 

Year: 1991 
Budget 

1,972,000 
1,000,000 

924,000 
1,128,300 

----------
5,024,300 

==:::::======= 

50,695,000 
1,855,300 
3,000,000 

{178,000) 
----------
55,372,300 

33,578,300 
21,794,000 
----------
55,372,300 
========== 



HUNICIPALITY Of ANCHORAGE 

Utility 
Port of Anchorage 

Line Item Description 

NET PROFIT MARGIN 
=~=============== 

Net Income Government Reportiny 

Operating Revenues 

Net Profit Margin Governmental Reporting 

Net Income (Reyulatory} 

Operatiny Revenues 

Net Profit t-largin (Regulatory} 

( 

Division 

Municipality of Anchorage 
fi nanci a 1 Data 

Port - 21 

Year: 1989 
Actual 

2,352,309 

5,305,179 

44.3% 

2,844,071 

5,305,179 

53.6% 

Year: 1990 
Pro fonna 

2,132,000 

5,730,000 

37.2% 

2,573,000 

5,730,000 

44.9% 

Budget Year 
1991 

Year: 1991 
Budget 

1,855,300 

6,254,000 

29.7% 

2,344,300 

6,254,000 

37.5% 



t-1UNh .. d'ALITY Of ANCHORAGE 

Utility Division Budget Year 
Port of Anchorage 1991 

1988 1969 1990 1991 
SUPPLEMENTAL EXPENSE DATA Actual Actual Pro-Fonna Proposed 
========================= ------ ------ --------- --------
PERSONAL SERVICES 

Salaries and Wages 701,867 759,615 627,000 636,000 
Overtime 20,134 31,636 35,000 34,000 
Benefits 326,050 360,109 417,500 370,000 
All Other Personal Costs 2,393 2,547 4,500 4,000 

--------- --------- --------- ---------Subtota 1 1,050,464 1,154,107 1,264,000 1,246,000 

SUPPLIES 
Fuel 7,309 6, 725 6,000 6,000 
Repair and Maintenance Supplies 131,173 182,539 59' 100 61,000 
All Other Supplies 17,140 10,389 16,000 16,000 

--------- --------- --------- ---------Subtotal 155,622 199,653 63,100 85,000 

OTHER SERVICES ANO CHARGES 
Professional Services 175,549 165,318 273,000 196,600 
Travel 15,903 10,856 20,000- 20,000 
Public Utility Services 228,114 223,078 230,000 230,000 
Repairs and Maintenance-Contracted 277' 327 194,059 122,000 134,000 
Rentals 17' 115 23,288 29,000 105,000 
Training 2,836 5,525 5,000 5,000 
Contract Services 147,341 139,708 160,000 185,000 
Depreciation 1,293,604 1,333,962 1,286,000 1,448,000 
All Other Services and Charges 149,278 133,106 171,900 179,700 

--------- --------- --------- ---------Subtota 1 2,307,067 2,228,902 2,296,900 2,503,300 

OTHER EXPENSES 
Debt Service 1,613,984 1,780,942 1,762,000 1,917,000 
Intergovernmental Charges 198,367 225,366 248,000 257,400 

--------- --------- --------- ---------
Subtotal 1,812,351 2,006,308 2,010,000 2,174,400 

TOTAL EXPENSES 5,325,504 5,588,970 5,674,000 6,008,700 

Pn..-1- - ')') 



MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility Division 
Port of Anchorage 

Port of Anchorage 
1991 Capital Improvement Budget Financial Summary 

Total Project 
Project Catagory Cost 1991* Bond Operational* 

Land Development 6,600 0 G 
2,700 R 2,900 

Terminal Development 3,67B 0 G 
0 R 3,678 

Harbor Development 11' 500 5,500 G 
3,000 R 500 

Repairs & Renovations 2,475 2,475 

New Equipment 255 255 

Total ** 24,508 11,200 9,808 

$ in thousands 

* Includes accrued interest on Capital Funds. 

** $6,353 of 1991 total is carryover project funding from previous years CIP. 
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Grant 

0 s 
1,000 F 

0 s 
0 F 

1,500 s 
1,000 F 

3,500 

Budget Year 
1991 



MUN! 'ALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility BUDGET YEAR PROJECTS Budget Year Port of Anchorage 1991 

Funding 

Bonds Grants 
Project Catagory Project Title Location G-GO Bonds Operations F-Federa l Total 

R-Rev Bonds S-State 

Land Development Construction of Port (*) 600 R 2,900 5,600 
Lots "A"&"EE", Port 2,100 R 
Phase I 

So. Tidelands So. Tidelands 1,000 s 1,000 
Fill & Buttress 
Design 

* Carryover project 

I 
funding from previous years 

I 
CIP. 

G F 

Prepared by: H. Glenzer Date: 9/14/90 2,700 R 2,900 1,000 s 6,600 
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MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility BUDGET YEAR PROJECTS Budget Year Port of Anchorage 1991 

Funding 

Bonds Grants 
Project Catagory Project Title Location G-GO Bonds Operations F-Federal Total 

R-Rev Bonds S-State 

Terminal Dredging New Port - POL Dock 1,000 1,000 Development Petroleum Dock to 
-40' MLLW 

Expanded Maint Port 1,000 1,000 
Facility 

Transportation Port (*} 1,678 1,678 
Improvement 
Program 

* Carryover project funding from previous years CIP. 

I I . 
G F 

Prepared by: H. Glenzer Date: 9/14/90 R 3,678 s 3,678 
------,- --
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MUNJ ALITY OF ANCHORAGE 
I 

Utility BUDGET YEAR PROJECTS Budget Year Port of Anchorage 1991 

Funding 

Bonds Grants 
Project Catagory Project Title Location G-GO Bonds Operations F-Federal Total 

R-Rev Bonds 5-State 

Harbor Multipurpose Dock Ship Creek (*) 5,500 G 7,500 Development Construction 2,000 R 

Multipurpose Dock Ship Creek 1,000 s 2,000 
Trestle Extension 1,000 F 

Marine Receiving Ship Creek 
Area/North Side 

1,000 R 1,000 

Ship Creek Point 
Infrastructure 

Ship Creek (**) 500 500 F 1,000 

*Tax financed G.O. Bonds retained in Capital Projects Fund. 
** Carryover project funding from previous years CIP. 

I I 
5,500 G 1,500 F 

Prepared by: H. Glenzer Date: 9/14/90 3,000 R 500 1' 000 s 11,500 
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MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility BUDGET YEAR PROJECTS Budget Year 
Port of Anchorage 1991 

Funding 

Bonds Grants 
Project Catagory Project Title Location G-GO Bonds Operations F-Federal Total 

R-Rev Bonds S-State 

Repairs and Dock Pile/ Port - Dock 2,000 2,000 
Renovations Cathodic 

Protection, Phase 
II 

Dock Spa 11 i ng Port - Dock 
Renovations 

(*) 475 475 

. 

* $75,000 carryover project funding from 1990 CIP. 

I I 
G F 

Prepared by: H. Glenzer Date: 9/14/90 R 2,475 s 2,475 
-----,· -Port -27 



MUN! 'ALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Uti 1 ity BUDGET YEAR PROJECTS Budget Year Port of Anchorage 1991 

Funding 

Bonds Grants 
Project Catagory Project Title Location G-GO Bonds Operations F-Federal Total 

R-Rev Bonds S-State 

Equipment Computer Upgrades Port 20 20 

Office and Maint- Port 15 15 enance Shop Equip 

Front End Loader Port (*) 185 185 

1 Ton Utility and Port 35 35 1/2 Ton Pickup 
Replacement 
Vehicles 

-

* $100,000 carryover funding from 1990 CIP. 

I I 
G F 

Prepared by: H. Glenzer Date: 9/14/90 R 255 s 255 
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MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility Division Budget Yr 
Port of Anchorage 1991 

Port of Anchorage 
1991 - 1996 Capital Improvement Financial Summary 

1991 1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 

Project Catagory 

Land Development 6,600 7,250 7,250 5,000 0 0 

Terminal Development 3,678 1,500 1,000 2,000 5,500 5,000 

Harbor Development 11,500 1,000 1,000 5,500 0 0 

Repairs & Renovations 2,475 750 750 0 0 0 

New Equipment 255 210 205 240 275 160 
------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

Total * 24,508 10,710 10,205 12,740 5, 775 5,160 

Source of Funding 

G.O. Bonds 5,500 2,000 2,500 2,500 0 0 

Revenue Bonds 5,700 1,000 2,000 5,500 3,500 5,000 

Operational 9,808 960 1,955 2,240 2,275 160 

State Grants 1,500 5,750 3,750 2,500 0 0 

Federal Grants 2,000 1,000 0 0 0 0 
------ ------ ------ ------ ------ ------

Tot a 1 Funding * 24,508 10,710 10,205 12,740 5, 775 5,160 

$ in thousands 

* $6,353 of 1991 total is carryover project funding from previous years CIP. 

--. 
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MUN,'"'PALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility FUTURE CAPITAL PROJECTS Budget Yr 
Port of Anchorage 1991 

. BUDGET BY YEAR 

Project Catagory Project Title Location 
1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 

Land Development North Tidelands 
Graving Dock 

North Tidelands 1,250 s 1,250 s 

South Tide 1 ands South Tidelands 1,000 R 1,000 R 
Fill & Buttress 2,000 G 2,5DO G 2,500 G 
Construction 2,000 s 2,500 s 2,500 s 

1,000 F 

Source of Funding: G.O. Bonds 2,000 2,500 2,500 

Revenue Bonds 1,000 1,000 

Operations 

State Grants 3,250 3,750 2,500 

Federal Grants 1,000 
Prepared by: H. Glenzer 
Date: 9/14/90 Total 7,250 7,250 5,000 0 0 
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MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility FUTURE CAPITAL PROJECTS Budget Yr 
Port of Anchorage 1991 

BUDGET BY YEAR 

Project Catagory Project Title Location 
1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 

Terminal RR Crossings/ 1 . Port 1,500 s 
Development Improved Access 

New Fenderi ng 
System Port - Dock . 1,000 2,000 2,000 

Intermodal Yard . Port 3,500 R 

Forest Products Port/ 5,000 R 
Dock South Tidelands 

Source of Funding: G.O. Bonds 

Revenue Bonds 3,500 5,000 

Operations 1,000 2,000 2,000 

State Grants 1,500 

Federal Grants 
Prepared by: H. Glenzer 
Date: 9/14/90 Total 1,500 1,000 2,000 5,500 5,000 

---! 
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MUW ALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility FUTURE CAPITAL PROJECTS Budget Yr Port of Anchorage 1991 

BUDGET BY YEAR 

Project Catagory Project Title Location 
1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 

Harbor Multipurpose Dock Ship Creek 1,000 s 
Development - Floating Dock & ~· 

Bunker Facility 

Multipurpose Dock Ship Creek 
- Linear Loader 1, 000 R 5,500 R 

I 

• 
Source of Funding: G.O. Bonds 

Revenue Bonds 1,000 5,500 

Operations 

State Grants 1,000 

Federal Grants 
Prepared by: H. Glenzer 
Date: 9/14/90 Total 1,000 1,000 5,500 0 0 
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MUNICIPALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Uti 1 ity FUTURE CAPITAL PROJECTS Budget Yr 
Port of Anchorage 1991 

BUDGET BY YEAR 

Project Catagory Project Title Location 
1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 

Repairs and Dock Pile/ Port - Dock 750 750 
Renovations Cathodic 

Protection, Phase 
III 

'. 

Source of Funding: G.O. Bonds 

Revenue Bonds 

Operations 750 750 

State Grants 

Federa 1 Grants 
Prepared by: H. Glenzer 
Date: 9/14/90 Total 750 750 0 0 0 

--
--./ -
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MUW ~ALITY OF ANCHORAGE 

Utility FUTURE CAPITAL PROJECTS Budget Yr Port of Anchorage 1991 
. 

BUDGET BY YEAR 

Project Catagory Project Title Location 
1992 1993 1994 1995 1996 

Equipment Major Equipment Port-Maintenance 210 205 240 275 160 
and Vehicle 
Replacements/ 
Acquisitions 

Source of Funding: G.O. Bonds 

Revenue Bonds 

Operations 210 205 240 275 160 

State Grants 

Federa 1 Grants 
Prepared by: H. Glenzer 
Date: 9/14/90 Total 210 205 240 275 160 
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